
Colorado St. (19-7,10-5 Mountain West) -vs- New Mexico (17-9,9-6 Mountain West)
02/14/26 at The Pit, Albuquerque, NM

 
 

 
 
Colorado St. 66

New Mexico 46

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 5,240
Site: The Pit, Albuquerque, NM
Referees: McCall Judd, Cheryll Blue, Michael Price

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Colorado St. 19 12 19 16 66
New Mexico 12 15 4 15 46

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Froebe,Kloe * 35 6-10 3-5 4-4 3-5 8 1 3 2 0 1 19
03 Bargesser,Lexus * 32 3-11 3-4 4-4 1-6 7 2 4 2 1 0 13
02 Carlson,Brooke * 38 2-9 0-2 8-10 0-5 5 3 7 2 1 2 12
30 Ronsiek,Hannah * 34 3-7 3-5 2-2 0-4 4 4 0 1 1 1 11
00 Bragg,Madelyn * 33 1-5 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 2 1 1 1 2
14 Leimane,Marta 18 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 0 6
31 Murphy,McKenna 3 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
05 Fife,Jadyn 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
06 Deden,Lexi 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-50 12-24 18-20 9-30 39 17 16 11 4 5 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 4-6   66.67 % 5-6   83.33 %
2nd Quarter 3-15   20.00 % 3-8   37.50 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-12   58.33 % 3-5   60.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 3-11   27.27 % 2-5   40.00 % 8-8   100.00 %
Total 18-50   36.0 % 12-24   50.0 % 18-20   90.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Hargrove,Alyssa * 30 5-12 2-7 0-0 2-3 5 2 1 0 1 1 12
10 Antonio,Cacia * 26 2-6 0-4 6-6 0-3 3 4 0 3 1 1 10
03 Hooks,Destinee * 28 3-12 0-2 2-2 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 0 8
13 Magalhães,Joana * 28 1-13 0-4 2-2 0-2 2 3 0 3 0 1 4
24 Joaquim,Jessie * 20 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 1 2
11 Padilla,Nayli 30 3-7 0-1 4-4 0-1 1 1 1 2 1 0 10
23 Najjuma,Emma 19 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 2 0 0 1 0 0
44 Abdurraqib,Laila 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
05 Foster,Kaia 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jordon,Drew 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Jones,Tyler 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-56 2-20 14-14 7-24 31 18 3 10 4 4 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 0-2   0.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 1-6   16.67 % 4-4   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 2-13   15.38 % 0-6   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 1-6   16.67 % 6-6   100.00 %
Total 15-56   26.8 % 2-20   10.0 % 14-14   100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Colorado St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Mexico
TURNOVER  by RONSIEK,HANNAH 09:45

09:20 MISS JUMPER by MAGALHãES,JOANA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CARLSON,BROOKE 09:20
REBOUND DEF by RONSIEK,HANNAH --
MISS LAYUP by CARLSON,BROOKE(in the paint) 09:05

-- REBOUND DEF by JOAQUIM,JESSIE
08:51 MISS JUMPER by HOOKS,DESTINEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FROEBE,KLOE --
MISS LAYUP by FROEBE,KLOE(in the paint) 08:34

08:34 BLOCK  by ANTONIO,CACIA
-- REBOUND DEF by ANTONIO,CACIA

08:24 MISS 3PTR by ANTONIO,CACIA
REBOUND DEF by RONSIEK,HANNAH --
MISS LAYUP by BRAGG,MADELYN(in the paint) 08:01

-- REBOUND DEF by HOOKS,DESTINEE
07:53 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JOAQUIM,JESSIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARGROVE,ALYSSA
07:34 FOUL  by HARGROVE,ALYSSA
07:34 SUB OUT by HARGROVE,ALYSSA
07:34 SUB IN by ABDURRAQIB,LAILA

GOOD FT by CARLSON,BROOKE 07:34 1-2 H 1
GOOD FT by CARLSON,BROOKE 07:34 2-2

07:11 MISS JUMPER by HOOKS,DESTINEE
REBOUND DEF by FROEBE,KLOE --
MISS 3PTR by RONSIEK,HANNAH 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by ABDURRAQIB,LAILA
FOUL  by BARGESSER,LEXUS 06:41

06:34 MISS JUMPER by HOOKS,DESTINEE
REBOUND DEF by BARGESSER,LEXUS --
GOOD LAYUP by CARLSON,BROOKE(in the paint) 06:18 4-2 V 2

05:58 TURNOVER  by ANTONIO,CACIA
05:58 SUB OUT by HOOKS,DESTINEE
05:58 SUB OUT by JOAQUIM,JESSIE
05:58 SUB IN by PADILLA,NAYLI
05:58 SUB IN by NAJJUMA,EMMA

SUB OUT by BARGESSER,LEXUS 05:58
SUB IN by LEIMANE,MARTA 05:58
MISS 3PTR by RONSIEK,HANNAH 05:45

-- REBOUND DEF by NAJJUMA,EMMA
05:12 4-4 GOOD JUMPER by PADILLA,NAYLI(in the paint)

FOUL  by CARLSON,BROOKE 04:57
TURNOVER  by CARLSON,BROOKE 04:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57
SUB OUT by BRAGG,MADELYN 04:57
SUB OUT by RONSIEK,HANNAH 04:57
SUB IN by DEDEN,LEXI 04:57
SUB IN by MURPHY,MCKENNA 04:57

04:47 4-6 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ANTONIO,CACIA(in the paint)
FOUL  by LEIMANE,MARTA 04:47
SUB OUT by CARLSON,BROOKE 04:47
SUB IN by BARGESSER,LEXUS 04:47

04:47 4-7 H 3 GOOD FT by ANTONIO,CACIA
MISS JUMPER by BARGESSER,LEXUS(in the paint) 04:33

-- REBOUND DEF by ANTONIO,CACIA
04:20 4-9 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by PADILLA,NAYLI(in the paint)

FOUL  by MURPHY,MCKENNA 04:20
SUB OUT by FROEBE,KLOE 04:20
SUB IN by RONSIEK,HANNAH 04:20



04:20 4-10 H 6 GOOD FT by PADILLA,NAYLI
04:09 FOUL  by ABDURRAQIB,LAILA
04:09 SUB OUT by ANTONIO,CACIA
04:09 SUB IN by HOOKS,DESTINEE

TURNOVER  by DEDEN,LEXI 04:00
04:00 STEAL  by MAGALHãES,JOANA
03:55 MISS LAYUP by MAGALHãES,JOANA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BARGESSER,LEXUS 03:55
REBOUND DEF by DEDEN,LEXI --

03:52 FOUL  by MAGALHãES,JOANA
SUB OUT by DEDEN,LEXI 03:52
SUB OUT by MURPHY,MCKENNA 03:52
SUB IN by BRAGG,MADELYN 03:52
SUB IN by CARLSON,BROOKE 03:52
GOOD 3PTR by LEIMANE,MARTA 03:31 7-10 H 3
ASSIST  by BARGESSER,LEXUS --

03:06 MISS 3PTR by MAGALHãES,JOANA
REBOUND DEF by LEIMANE,MARTA --

02:56 FOUL  by NAJJUMA,EMMA
02:56 SUB OUT by NAJJUMA,EMMA
02:56 SUB IN by JOAQUIM,JESSIE

GOOD FT by CARLSON,BROOKE 02:56 8-10 H 2
MISS FT by CARLSON,BROOKE 02:56

-- REBOUND DEF by HOOKS,DESTINEE
FOUL  by RONSIEK,HANNAH 02:26
SUB OUT by BARGESSER,LEXUS 02:26
SUB IN by FROEBE,KLOE 02:26

02:26 8-11 H 3 GOOD FT by MAGALHãES,JOANA
02:26 8-12 H 4 GOOD FT by MAGALHãES,JOANA
02:26 SUB OUT by MAGALHãES,JOANA
02:26 SUB IN by HARGROVE,ALYSSA
02:19 FOUL  by ABDURRAQIB,LAILA

GOOD FT by CARLSON,BROOKE 02:19 9-12 H 3
GOOD FT by CARLSON,BROOKE 02:19 10-12 H 2

02:06 MISS JUMPER by PADILLA,NAYLI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRAGG,MADELYN --
TURNOVER  by FROEBE,KLOE 01:56

01:56 STEAL  by JOAQUIM,JESSIE
01:46 MISS JUMPER by HARGROVE,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by RONSIEK,HANNAH --
GOOD 3PTR by RONSIEK,HANNAH 01:21 13-12 V 1
ASSIST  by CARLSON,BROOKE --

00:53 MISS LAYUP by HOOKS,DESTINEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FROEBE,KLOE --
GOOD 3PTR by FROEBE,KLOE 00:44 16-12 V 4
ASSIST  by CARLSON,BROOKE --

00:23 TURNOVER  by PADILLA,NAYLI
00:23 SUB OUT by PADILLA,NAYLI
00:23 SUB IN by ANTONIO,CACIA

SUB OUT by LEIMANE,MARTA 00:23
SUB IN by BARGESSER,LEXUS 00:23
MISS JUMPER by BARGESSER,LEXUS 00:12
REBOUND OFF by FROEBE,KLOE --
GOOD 3PTR by BARGESSER,LEXUS 00:01 19-12 V 7
ASSIST  by CARLSON,BROOKE --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Colorado St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Mexico
10:00 SUB OUT by ABDURRAQIB,LAILA
10:00 SUB IN by MAGALHãES,JOANA



09:43 MISS 3PTR by HARGROVE,ALYSSA
-- REBOUND OFF by HARGROVE,ALYSSA

09:39 19-14 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by HARGROVE,ALYSSA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BARGESSER,LEXUS 09:23 22-14 V 8
ASSIST  by FROEBE,KLOE --

09:00 TURNOVER  by MAGALHãES,JOANA
STEAL  by FROEBE,KLOE 09:00
GOOD 3PTR by FROEBE,KLOE 08:51 25-14 V 11
ASSIST  by BARGESSER,LEXUS --

08:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:49

08:39 MISS LAYUP by MAGALHãES,JOANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,BROOKE --
MISS JUMPER by RONSIEK,HANNAH 08:19

-- REBOUND DEF by JOAQUIM,JESSIE
07:59 MISS 3PTR by HARGROVE,ALYSSA

-- REBOUND OFF by JOAQUIM,JESSIE
07:54 MISS 3PTR by MAGALHãES,JOANA

REBOUND DEF by BARGESSER,LEXUS --
MISS JUMPER by BARGESSER,LEXUS(in the paint) 07:43

-- REBOUND DEF by HARGROVE,ALYSSA
07:24 TURNOVER  by ANTONIO,CACIA

STEAL  by CARLSON,BROOKE 07:24
07:23 FOUL  by ANTONIO,CACIA
07:23 SUB OUT by HOOKS,DESTINEE
07:23 SUB IN by PADILLA,NAYLI

SUB OUT by BRAGG,MADELYN 07:23
SUB OUT by FROEBE,KLOE 07:23
SUB IN by FIFE,JADYN 07:23
SUB IN by LEIMANE,MARTA 07:23

07:23 SUB OUT by HARGROVE,ALYSSA
07:23 SUB IN by ABDURRAQIB,LAILA

MISS LAYUP by BARGESSER,LEXUS(in the paint) 07:04
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:47 25-16 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by MAGALHãES,JOANA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BARGESSER,LEXUS 06:35

06:06 MISS LAYUP by MAGALHãES,JOANA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by RONSIEK,HANNAH 06:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:06 FOUL  by JOAQUIM,JESSIE
SUB OUT by RONSIEK,HANNAH 06:06
SUB IN by FROEBE,KLOE 06:06

05:51 FOUL  by ABDURRAQIB,LAILA
05:51 SUB OUT by ABDURRAQIB,LAILA
05:51 SUB IN by HARGROVE,ALYSSA

MISS FT by CARLSON,BROOKE 05:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CARLSON,BROOKE 05:51 26-16 V 10

05:26 MISS 3PTR by MAGALHãES,JOANA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by FIFE,JADYN 05:06
REBOUND OFF by BARGESSER,LEXUS --
MISS TIPIN by BARGESSER,LEXUS(in the paint) 04:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MAGALHãES,JOANA
04:43 MISS LAYUP by MAGALHãES,JOANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BARGESSER,LEXUS --
MISS 3PTR by FROEBE,KLOE 04:35

-- REBOUND DEF by JOAQUIM,JESSIE
04:09 26-18 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by PADILLA,NAYLI(in the paint)

FOUL  by FIFE,JADYN 04:09
04:09 SUB OUT by ANTONIO,CACIA
04:09 SUB OUT by JOAQUIM,JESSIE



04:09 SUB IN by HOOKS,DESTINEE
04:09 SUB IN by NAJJUMA,EMMA

SUB OUT by BARGESSER,LEXUS 04:09
SUB OUT by FIFE,JADYN 04:09
SUB IN by BRAGG,MADELYN 04:09
SUB IN by RONSIEK,HANNAH 04:09

04:09 26-19 V 7 GOOD FT by PADILLA,NAYLI
MISS LAYUP by FROEBE,KLOE(in the paint) 03:42
REBOUND OFF by BRAGG,MADELYN --
GOOD 3PTR by LEIMANE,MARTA 03:28 29-19 V 10
ASSIST  by CARLSON,BROOKE --

03:08 MISS JUMPER by HOOKS,DESTINEE
-- REBOUND OFF by NAJJUMA,EMMA

03:03 29-22 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by HARGROVE,ALYSSA
-- ASSIST  by HOOKS,DESTINEE

MISS 3PTR by FROEBE,KLOE 02:31
-- REBOUND DEF by HARGROVE,ALYSSA

02:24 FOUL  by MAGALHãES,JOANA
02:24 TURNOVER  by MAGALHãES,JOANA

SUB OUT by CARLSON,BROOKE 02:24
SUB IN by BARGESSER,LEXUS 02:24
MISS 3PTR by LEIMANE,MARTA 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MAGALHãES,JOANA
01:54 MISS 3PTR by HARGROVE,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by LEIMANE,MARTA --
MISS LAYUP by BARGESSER,LEXUS(in the paint) 01:41

-- REBOUND DEF by NAJJUMA,EMMA
01:31 MISS LAYUP by MAGALHãES,JOANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEIMANE,MARTA --
01:29 SUB OUT by MAGALHãES,JOANA
01:29 SUB IN by ANTONIO,CACIA

SUB OUT by FROEBE,KLOE 01:29
SUB IN by CARLSON,BROOKE 01:29
MISS LAYUP by CARLSON,BROOKE(in the paint) 01:12

01:12 BLOCK  by HARGROVE,ALYSSA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:06 FOUL  by HARGROVE,ALYSSA
GOOD FT by BARGESSER,LEXUS 01:06 30-22 V 8
GOOD FT by BARGESSER,LEXUS 01:06 31-22 V 9
FOUL  by RONSIEK,HANNAH 00:49
SUB OUT by RONSIEK,HANNAH 00:49
SUB IN by FROEBE,KLOE 00:49

00:49 31-23 V 8 GOOD FT by HOOKS,DESTINEE
00:49 31-24 V 7 GOOD FT by HOOKS,DESTINEE

TURNOVER  by LEIMANE,MARTA 00:21
00:21 STEAL  by ANTONIO,CACIA
00:18 31-26 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by ANTONIO,CACIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by LEIMANE,MARTA 00:18
00:18 SUB OUT by HARGROVE,ALYSSA
00:18 SUB IN by JONES,TYLER

SUB OUT by LEIMANE,MARTA 00:18
SUB IN by RONSIEK,HANNAH 00:18

00:18 31-27 V 4 GOOD FT by ANTONIO,CACIA(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by BARGESSER,LEXUS 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by RONSIEK,HANNAH 00:02
SUB IN by FIFE,JADYN 00:02

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Colorado St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Mexico



10:00 SUB OUT by PADILLA,NAYLI
10:00 SUB OUT by JONES,TYLER
10:00 SUB OUT by NAJJUMA,EMMA
10:00 SUB IN by HARGROVE,ALYSSA
10:00 SUB IN by MAGALHãES,JOANA
10:00 SUB IN by JOAQUIM,JESSIE

SUB OUT by FIFE,JADYN 10:00
SUB IN by RONSIEK,HANNAH 10:00

09:48 TURNOVER  by MAGALHãES,JOANA
STEAL  by CARLSON,BROOKE 09:48
MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,BROOKE 09:27
REBOUND OFF by FROEBE,KLOE --
GOOD LAYUP by FROEBE,KLOE(in the paint) 09:21 33-27 V 6

09:07 MISS 3PTR by ANTONIO,CACIA
REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,BROOKE --

08:49 FOUL  by ANTONIO,CACIA
GOOD FT by BARGESSER,LEXUS 08:49 34-27 V 7
GOOD FT by BARGESSER,LEXUS 08:49 35-27 V 8

08:27 MISS 3PTR by HARGROVE,ALYSSA
-- REBOUND OFF by JOAQUIM,JESSIE

08:23 MISS 3PTR by MAGALHãES,JOANA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by FROEBE,KLOE 08:22
08:22 SUB OUT by JOAQUIM,JESSIE
08:22 SUB IN by NAJJUMA,EMMA
08:22 SUB OUT by MAGALHãES,JOANA
08:22 SUB IN by ABDURRAQIB,LAILA
08:05 MISS 3PTR by HOOKS,DESTINEE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BRAGG,MADELYN(in the paint) 07:42
REBOUND OFF by FROEBE,KLOE --

07:41 FOUL  by ANTONIO,CACIA
GOOD JUMPER by CARLSON,BROOKE 07:34 37-27 V 10
ASSIST  by BRAGG,MADELYN --

07:17 TURNOVER  by ANTONIO,CACIA
STEAL  by BRAGG,MADELYN 07:17
GOOD LAYUP by FROEBE,KLOE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:12 39-27 V 12
ASSIST  by CARLSON,BROOKE --

07:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:04

07:04 SUB OUT by ANTONIO,CACIA
07:04 SUB IN by PADILLA,NAYLI
06:52 TURNOVER  by PADILLA,NAYLI

STEAL  by RONSIEK,HANNAH 06:52
FOUL  by BRAGG,MADELYN 06:39
TURNOVER  by BRAGG,MADELYN 06:39

06:22 MISS JUMPER by HARGROVE,ALYSSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,BROOKE --

06:06 FOUL  by HOOKS,DESTINEE
06:06 SUB OUT by HOOKS,DESTINEE
06:06 SUB IN by ANTONIO,CACIA

GOOD LAYUP by BRAGG,MADELYN(in the paint) 05:47 41-27 V 14
ASSIST  by FROEBE,KLOE --

05:23 MISS LAYUP by PADILLA,NAYLI(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BRAGG,MADELYN 05:23
REBOUND DEF by BARGESSER,LEXUS --
GOOD 3PTR by BARGESSER,LEXUS 05:14 44-27 V 17
ASSIST  by BRAGG,MADELYN --

05:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:09

05:09 SUB OUT by HARGROVE,ALYSSA
05:09 SUB OUT by ABDURRAQIB,LAILA



05:09 SUB IN by MAGALHãES,JOANA
05:09 SUB IN by JOAQUIM,JESSIE
04:52 SUB OUT by JOAQUIM,JESSIE
04:52 SUB IN by ABDURRAQIB,LAILA
04:50 MISS JUMPER by ABDURRAQIB,LAILA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RONSIEK,HANNAH --
MISS LAYUP by RONSIEK,HANNAH(in the paint) 04:28

-- REBOUND DEF by NAJJUMA,EMMA
04:01 MISS 3PTR by ABDURRAQIB,LAILA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:01 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by RONSIEK,HANNAH 03:47 47-27 V 20
ASSIST  by BARGESSER,LEXUS --

03:23 MISS LAYUP by MAGALHãES,JOANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRAGG,MADELYN --
GOOD 3PTR by FROEBE,KLOE 03:09 50-27 V 23
ASSIST  by BARGESSER,LEXUS --
FOUL  by BRAGG,MADELYN 02:44

02:44 SUB OUT by ANTONIO,CACIA
02:44 SUB OUT by NAJJUMA,EMMA
02:44 SUB OUT by ABDURRAQIB,LAILA
02:44 SUB IN by HOOKS,DESTINEE
02:44 SUB IN by HARGROVE,ALYSSA
02:44 SUB IN by JOAQUIM,JESSIE

SUB OUT by BRAGG,MADELYN 02:44
SUB IN by FIFE,JADYN 02:44

02:36 50-29 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by HOOKS,DESTINEE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:02

02:02 SUB OUT by JOAQUIM,JESSIE
02:02 SUB IN by FOSTER,KAIA

SUB OUT by BARGESSER,LEXUS 02:02
SUB IN by LEIMANE,MARTA 02:02

01:42 TURNOVER  by HOOKS,DESTINEE
MISS LAYUP by CARLSON,BROOKE(in the paint) 01:20

-- REBOUND DEF by PADILLA,NAYLI
01:12 MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,KAIA

REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,BROOKE --
MISS 3PTR by LEIMANE,MARTA 00:45

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by FROEBE,KLOE 00:42
SUB IN by BARGESSER,LEXUS 00:42

00:24 MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,KAIA
REBOUND DEF by FIFE,JADYN --
TURNOVER  by CARLSON,BROOKE 00:07

00:07 STEAL  by HARGROVE,ALYSSA

00:00 50-31 V 19
GOOD LAYUP by HARGROVE,ALYSSA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Colorado St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Mexico
10:00 SUB OUT by FOSTER,KAIA
10:00 SUB IN by NAJJUMA,EMMA

SUB OUT by FIFE,JADYN 10:00
SUB OUT by LEIMANE,MARTA 10:00
SUB IN by BRAGG,MADELYN 10:00
SUB IN by FROEBE,KLOE 10:00

09:50 50-33 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by HOOKS,DESTINEE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BRAGG,MADELYN(in the paint) 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by NAJJUMA,EMMA
08:51 MISS JUMPER by HOOKS,DESTINEE(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by HOOKS,DESTINEE
08:47 MISS TIPIN by HOOKS,DESTINEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRAGG,MADELYN --
MISS JUMPER by BRAGG,MADELYN(in the paint) 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by NAJJUMA,EMMA
FOUL  by RONSIEK,HANNAH 08:08

08:03 MISS 3PTR by HARGROVE,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by FROEBE,KLOE --
MISS LAYUP by CARLSON,BROOKE(in the paint) 07:57

07:57 BLOCK  by NAJJUMA,EMMA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by BARGESSER,LEXUS 07:47
TURNOVER  by BARGESSER,LEXUS 07:47

07:26 MISS LAYUP by PADILLA,NAYLI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,BROOKE --
MISS JUMPER by BARGESSER,LEXUS 06:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:57 SUB OUT by HOOKS,DESTINEE
06:57 SUB IN by ANTONIO,CACIA

FOUL  by CARLSON,BROOKE 06:42
FOUL  by RONSIEK,HANNAH 06:33
SUB OUT by CARLSON,BROOKE 06:33
SUB IN by LEIMANE,MARTA 06:33
SUB OUT by RONSIEK,HANNAH 06:33
SUB IN by CARLSON,BROOKE 06:33

06:33 50-34 V 16 GOOD FT by ANTONIO,CACIA
06:33 50-35 V 15 GOOD FT by ANTONIO,CACIA
06:08 FOUL  by MAGALHãES,JOANA

GOOD FT by CARLSON,BROOKE 06:08 51-35 V 16
GOOD FT by CARLSON,BROOKE 06:08 52-35 V 17

05:49 MISS 3PTR by ANTONIO,CACIA
-- REBOUND OFF by HARGROVE,ALYSSA

05:42 MISS 3PTR by PADILLA,NAYLI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:40 FOUL  by NAJJUMA,EMMA
SUB OUT by BARGESSER,LEXUS 05:21
SUB IN by MURPHY,MCKENNA 05:21
MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,MCKENNA 05:18
REBOUND OFF by BRAGG,MADELYN --
GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY,MCKENNA 05:00 55-35 V 20
ASSIST  by CARLSON,BROOKE --

04:37 MISS JUMPER by MAGALHãES,JOANA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:36
04:36 SUB OUT by MAGALHãES,JOANA
04:36 SUB IN by HOOKS,DESTINEE
04:25 55-37 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by HOOKS,DESTINEE

MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,MCKENNA 03:55
-- REBOUND DEF by HARGROVE,ALYSSA

FOUL  by LEIMANE,MARTA 03:47
SUB OUT by CARLSON,BROOKE 03:47
SUB OUT by MURPHY,MCKENNA 03:47
SUB IN by BARGESSER,LEXUS 03:47
SUB IN by RONSIEK,HANNAH 03:47

03:47 SUB OUT by NAJJUMA,EMMA
03:47 SUB IN by JOAQUIM,JESSIE
03:47 55-38 V 17 GOOD FT by ANTONIO,CACIA(fastbreak)
03:47 55-39 V 16 GOOD FT by ANTONIO,CACIA(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by LEIMANE,MARTA 03:25
SUB IN by CARLSON,BROOKE 03:25
GOOD LAYUP by FROEBE,KLOE(in the paint) 03:22 57-39 V 18
ASSIST  by CARLSON,BROOKE --



FOUL  by CARLSON,BROOKE 03:05
03:05 57-40 V 17 GOOD FT by PADILLA,NAYLI
03:05 57-41 V 16 GOOD FT by PADILLA,NAYLI
03:05 FOUL  by PADILLA,NAYLI

GOOD FT by RONSIEK,HANNAH 03:05 58-41 V 17
GOOD FT by RONSIEK,HANNAH 03:05 59-41 V 18
MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,BROOKE 02:44

-- REBOUND DEF by ANTONIO,CACIA
02:29 MISS 3PTR by HOOKS,DESTINEE

REBOUND DEF by BARGESSER,LEXUS --
GOOD 3PTR by RONSIEK,HANNAH 02:04 62-41 V 21
ASSIST  by FROEBE,KLOE --

01:50 62-44 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by HARGROVE,ALYSSA
-- ASSIST  by PADILLA,NAYLI

01:26 FOUL  by HOOKS,DESTINEE
01:26 SUB OUT by HOOKS,DESTINEE
01:26 SUB IN by JORDON,DREW

GOOD FT by FROEBE,KLOE 01:26 63-44 V 19
GOOD FT by FROEBE,KLOE 01:26 64-44 V 20

01:13 MISS JUMPER by JORDON,DREW(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BARGESSER,LEXUS --
TURNOVER  by FROEBE,KLOE 00:57

00:49 MISS 3PTR by ANTONIO,CACIA
REBOUND DEF by FROEBE,KLOE --
MISS LAYUP by CARLSON,BROOKE(in the paint) 00:23

00:23 BLOCK  by PADILLA,NAYLI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:20 FOUL  by ANTONIO,CACIA
GOOD FT by FROEBE,KLOE 00:20 65-44 V 21
GOOD FT by FROEBE,KLOE 00:20 66-44 V 22

00:12 66-46 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by HARGROVE,ALYSSA(in the paint)


